

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22502/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in FAO No.88/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW DELHI APARTMENT GR.HSN.SOC.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Sunil, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR  
Mr. Surinder Munjal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 2nd January, 2012, it  
appears that the matter is otherwise ready for hearing.  
Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final disposal  
after eight weeks. In the meantime, the petitioner will be  
entitled to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar