

Listed on 8.8.2013
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 22502/2010

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

M/s Jyoti Sarup Mittal ...Petitioner

Versus

M/s New Delhi Apartment Group Housing Soc.Ltd. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.1.2012 with office report dated 2.1.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"From the Office Report dated 2nd January, 2012, it appears that the matter is otherwise ready for hearing. Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final disposal after eight weeks. In the meantime, the petitioner will be entitled to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate
2. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SK