

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22502/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in FAO No.88/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW DELHI APARTMENT GR.HSN.SOC.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP, condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Munjal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanshu Gairole, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks as requested by the counsel for the parties.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

|[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

|COURT MASTER